The unaudited pro forma per share data is for illustrative and informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the financial positions
or results of operations of Ashland Global or Valvoline would have been if they had operated as separate companies during the periods presented or if the
Final Separation had actually occurred as of the dates indicated. Readers should not rely on the unaudited pro forma per share data as being indicative of the
historical operating results that Ashland would have achieved or any future operating results or financial position that it will experience after the transaction
closes. In addition, there is no assurance the Final Separation will occur even if the reorganization proposal is approved by Ashland shareholders. The pro
forma adjustments made in connection with the Final Separation are calculated assuming the reorganization proposal is approved by Ashland shareholders.
   As of/For the Six Months Ended March 31, 2016

   As Reported
Pro Forma

  Adjustment (a)   Pro Forma
Basic earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 2.79   (1.84)   0.95
Diluted earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 2.76   (1.84)   0.92
Cash dividends declared per common share (c)   $ 0.78   (0.31)   0.47
Book value per common share   $ 43.88  (b)  17.09   60.97  (b)

   For the Year Ended September 30, 2015

   As Reported
Pro Forma

  Adjustment (a)   Pro Forma
Basic earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 2.81   (0.94)   1.87
Diluted earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 2.78   (0.97)   1.81
Cash dividends declared per common share (c)   $ 1.46   (0.58)   0.88

   For the Year Ended September 30, 2014

   As Reported
Pro Forma

  Adjustment (a)   Pro Forma
Basic earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 0.94   0.02   0.96
Diluted earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 0.93   0.01   0.94
Cash dividends declared per common share (c)   $ 1.36   (0.54)   0.82

24

Table of Contents

   For the Year Ended September 30, 2013

   As Reported
Pro Forma

  Adjustment (a)   Pro Forma
Basic earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 7.06   (5.78)   1.28
Diluted earnings per common share from continuing operations   $ 6.95   (5.72)   1.23
Cash dividends declared per common share (c)   $ 1.13   (0.45)   0.68

 (a) The adjustment reflects the elimination of the operations of Valvoline as a result of the Final Separation, as if the Final Separation had occurred on October 1, 2012, in
the case of earnings per share data and dividends declared data, and March 31, 2016, in the case of book value per share data.

 The pro forma adjustment column for each caption presented represents the difference between the pro forma column, which is based on the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information for Ashland Global included within this proxy statement/prospectus on pages 52 through 61, and the as reported column

[…]

GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions. These estimates and assumptions affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and
disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting
period. These estimates and assumptions are preliminary and have been made solely for purposes of developing this unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information. Actual results could differ, perhaps materially, from these estimates and assumptions.

Ashland Global’s unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared to reflect adjustments to Ashland’s historical
financial information that are (1) directly attributable to the Final Separation; (2) factually supportable; and (3) with respect to the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statements of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on Ashland Global’s results.

52

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Six Months Ended March 31, 2016
(In millions except per share data)

   Deconsolidation (B)

Ashland

  Historical   Valvoline   Adjustments
Ashland

  Pro Forma
Sales   $ 2,410   $ (936)   $ -   $ 1,474
Cost of sales   1,595   (568)   3  (F)   1,030

Gross profit   815   (368)   (3)   444
Selling, general and administrative expense   483   (179)   5  (F)   311

   2  (C)
Research and development expense   49   (6)   -   43
Equity and other income   15   (11)   -   4

Operating income   298   (194)   (10)   94

Net interest and other financing expense   85   -   (25) (E)   60
Net loss on acquisition and divestitures   -   1   -   1

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   213   (193)   15   35
Income tax expense (benefit)   35   (66)   6  (J)   (25)

Income from continuing operations   $ 178   $ (127)   $ 9   $ 60

Earnings per Share, Basic and Diluted
Basic   $ 2.79   $ 0.95
Diluted   2.76   0.92

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
Basic   63   -  (I)   63
Diluted   64   1  (I)   65

53

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2015

(In millions except per share data)

   Deconsolidation (B)

Ashland

  Historical   Valvoline   Adjustments
Ashland

  Pro Forma
Sales   $ 5,387   $(1,967)   $ -   $ 3,420
Cost of sales   3,814   (1,282)   (70)   (F)   2,462

Gross profit   1,573   (685)   70   958
Selling, general and administrative expense   1,028   (340)   (105)   (F)   588

   5   (C)
Research and development expense   110   (11)   -   99
Equity and other income   23   (8)   -   15

Operating income   458   (342)   170   286

Net interest and other financing expense   174   -   (55)   (E)   119
Net loss on divestitures   (115)   26   -   (89)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   169   (316)   225   78
Income tax expense (benefit)   (22)   (115)   88   (J)   (49)

Income from continuing operations   $ 191   $ (201)   $ 137   $ 127

Earnings per Share, Basic and Diluted
Basic   $ 2.81   $ 1.87
Diluted   2.78   1.81

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
Basic   68   -   (I)   68
Diluted   69   1   (I)   70

54

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2014

(In millions except per share data)

   Deconsolidation(B)

Ashland

  Historical   Valvoline   Adjustments
Ashland

  Pro Forma
Sales   $ 6,121   $(2,041)   $ -   $ 4,080
Cost of sales   4,605   (1,409)   (80)   (F)   3,116

Gross profit   1,516   (632)   80   964
Selling, general and administrative expense   1,358   (356)   (190)   (F)   817

   5   (C)
Research and development expense   114   (11)   -   103
Equity and other income (loss)   2   (30)   -   (28)

Operating income   46   (295)   265   16

Net interest and other financing expense   166   -   (60)   (E)   106
Net gain on divestitures   4   -   -   4

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (116)   (295)   325   (86)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (188)   (102)   130   (J)   (160)

Income from continuing operations   $ 72   $ (193)   $ 195   $ 74

Earnings per Share, Basic and Diluted
Basic   $ 0.94   $ 0.96
Diluted   0.93   0.94

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
Basic   77   -   (I)   77
Diluted   78   1   (I)   79

55

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended September 30, 2013

(In millions except per share data)

   Deconsolidation(B)

Ashland

  Historical   Valvoline   Adjustments
Ashland

Pro Forma
Sales   $ 6,091   $(1,996)   $ -   $ 4,095
Cost of sales   4,304   (1,338)   115   (F)   3,081

Gross profit   1,787   (658)   (115)   1,014
Selling, general and administrative expense   670   (270)   265   (F)   670

   5   (C)
Research and development expense   142   (11)   -   131
Equity and other income   64   (24)   -   40

Operating income   1,039   (401)   (385)   253

Net interest and other financing expense   282   -   (60)   (E)   222
Net loss on divestitures   (8)   -   -   (8)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   749   (401)   (325)   23
Income tax expense (benefit)   196   (148)   (125)   (J)   (77)

Income from continuing operations   $ 553   $ (253)   $ (200)   $ 100

Earnings per Share, Basic and Diluted
Basic   $ 7.06   $ 1.28
Diluted   6.95   1.23

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
Basic   78   -   (I)   78
Diluted   80   1   (I)   81

56

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2016

(In millions)

   Deconsolidation (B)

Ashland

  Historical
Valvoline

  IPO (A),(D),(L)
Valvoline

  Segment   Adjustments
Ashland

  Pro Forma
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,136   $ 500   $ -   $ 1,225   (D)   $ 1,086

   (500)   (1,225)   (D)
   (50)   (H)

Accounts receivable   935   -   (352)   (2)   (G)   581
Inventories   726   -   (143)   -   583
Other assets   115   -   (21)   -   94

Total current assets   2,912   -   (516)   (52)   2,344
Noncurrent assets
Property, plant and equipment, net   2,166   -   (267)   (4)   (G)   1,895
Goodwill   2,578   -   (253)   -   2,325
Intangibles   1,110   -   (4)   -   1,106
Restricted investments   280   -   -   -   280
Asbestos insurance receivable   171   -   -   -   171
Equity and other unconsolidated investments   64   -   (28)   -   36
Deferred income taxes   213   -   -   (150)   (J)   33

   (30)   (G)
Other assets   407   -   (43)   (40)   (G)   384

   60   (J)

Total noncurrent assets   6,989   -   (595)   (164)   6,230

Total assets   $ 9,901   $ -   $ (1,111)   $ (216)   $ 8,574

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities
Short-term debt   $ 694   $ -   $ -   $ (670)   (D)   $ 24
Current portion of long-term debt   55   (45)   -   (55)   (D)   -

   45   (D)
Trade and other payables   519   -   (167)   (30)   (G)   322
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   434   -   (128)   (35)   (F)   196

   (20)   (G)
   (55)   (J)

Total current liabilities   1,702   (45)   (295)   (820)   542
Noncurrent liabilities
Long-term debt (less current portion)   3,328   (455)   -   (500)   (D)   2,823

   455   (D)
   (5)   (G)

Employee benefit obligations   1,013   -   (17)   (835)   (F)   161
Asbestos litigation reserve   636   -   -   -   636
Deferred income taxes   85   -   -   185   (J)   270
Other liabilities   414   -   (31)   (25)   (G)   358

Total noncurrent liabilities   5,476   (455)   (48)   (725)   4,248

Stockholders’ equity   2,723   500   (768)   1,329   (K)   3,784

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 9,901   $ -   $ (1,111)   $ (216)   $ 8,574

57

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Information

(A) Initial Public Offering of Valvoline

Valvoline expects to complete the initial public offering (IPO) of its common stock, through which it is expected to sell a minority portion of its
outstanding common stock. Total net proceeds from the initial public offering are expected to aggregate $500 million. As a result of the initial public offering,
Ashland will establish a noncontrolling interest on its consolidated balance sheet for the carrying value of the public ownership in Valvoline. The initial public